CITY OF PORTLAND

OEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

S 5

i Date: February 28, 1989

Richard Clark &

Susan Cox ) : -
160 Newl wy Street.

Portland, ME 04iCl

Re: 79 Cuwberland Ave. 13-J-28 :
Third Floor ' .
Dear Mr. Clark & Ms. Cox:

4 As owner or agent of the above referred property, you are hereby notified
3 . that as a result of 1t“s cyened condition, the structure poses a serious
threat to the public :2ith and safety.

You are hereby ordercd to make the structure secure by boarding up all

doors, windows, and cther openings on all vertical walls of the stru~ture S0
. that no danger to life or property, or fire hazard shall exist. You st

also remove 211 debris, if any, from the yard surrounding the structuie.

4 . Pursuant <u J%ate Statute 17, MRS Section 2856, the City has the right, and

fi‘ may exerci.c that right, to secur che structure and to recover from you the !

i expense in so doing if you have not corplied with this order on or "
1; before March 7, 1949 . '

if you have 2nyv questiuns regarding this action, you m contact this office
by calling £74-830G0, Ext. 8703.

.
T

SRR 3 Sincerely yours, i .
;&%’%ﬁ 1 Joseph E. Gray, Jr., {irector, ’

Planning & Urban Devel.pment i ’

By . . -
P. Samuel Hoffsges, . N
Chief of Inspection Seyvices : :

Cod= Enforcement Officer
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LCITY OF PORTI AND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OfF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELCPMENT

2-24-8 7

Re: 79M; ?d;‘" /3'\.,":"

Dear

As owner or agent of the above referred preperty, you are hereby notified that
85 a result of it's opened condition, the structure Poses a seriocus threat to
the public health and safety,

You are hereby crdered to make the structure Secure by boarding up all doors,
windows, and other openings on all vertiecal walls of the structure so that no

ife or property, or fire hazars shall exist. You must also rerove
all debris, if any, from the yard SwrTunding the structure,

Pursuant to State Statute 17, MRSA Secticn 2836, the City has the right, and
ray exercise that richt, to secure the structure ang to recover from you the
expense in so doinc i vou have not conplied with this order on or kefore

If you have any questions regarding thig action, you may contact this office
by calling 775-5451, Ext. 311 or 318.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Tr., Director of
Planning & Urban Developrent

By,

P. Samuel Hoffses,
Chief of Inspection Services

Code Enforcament Officer
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

(207) T75-5453

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISiON

January 15, 1591

Richard Clark

160 Newbury Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: 79 Cumberland Ave., Pcrtland, ME - Vacant 3-Family, 13-J-28.

Dear Sir:

The above-noted property cwned by you has been the subject
of several inspections, the iost recent being 1/15/91.

-

Despite direct communications with yor including oxrders

dated 2/28/89 and ~ 5/7/90 .. tne entire structure
remains a serious threat to the public health, safety and
welfare.

Pursuant to 17 M.R.S.A. §2851 et seq. the City has the
right, and may exercise that xright, to €ind that the entire
structure at 79 Cumberland Ave. constitutes a hazard to health
and safety, dangerous to 1ife and property. As such, the
structure may be removed at the expense of the owne:. Any expense
incurred by the City pursuant to securing the structure pending
removal, plus all other costs reasonably related to the removal,

including reaconable attorney fees, may be recovered from the
owvner.

Please contact this office before February 15, 1991.
to resolve this matter. Otherwise, steps will be taken to

implement the process culminating in the demolition of the
structur. on the above-noted property.

AR

rhur Addato ° ;
code Enforcement Officer (7) N '

AR/ jmr

cc:  Peter 2'Donnell




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
359 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

RON T75-545

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

January 15, 1991

Richard Clark
160 Newbury Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: 79 Qumherland Ave., Portland, ME - Vacart 3-Family, 13-J-28.
Dear Sir:

The above-noted property cwned by vou has been the subject
of several inspections, the most recent being 1/15/91. .
Despite direct communications with you, including orders
dated 2/28/89 : and -~ 5/7/90 the entire structure

remains a serious threat to the public health, safety and
welfare.

Pursuant to 17 M.R.S.A. §2851 et seq. the City has the
right, and may exercise that right, to find that the entire
structure at 79 Quberland Ave. constitutes a hazard to health
ind safety, dangerous to Life and property. As such, the
structure may be removed at the expense of the owner. Any expense
incurred by the City pursuant to securing the structure pending
removal, plus all other costs reasonably related to the renoval,

including reasonable attorney fees, may be recovered from the
owner.

Please contact this office before February 15, 1991.
to resolve this matter. Otherwise, steps will be taken to

implerent the process culninating in the demolition of the
structure on the above-noted property.

Chief, Inspection Services Division

AR

Arthur Addato ~
Code Enforcement Officer (7)

AR/ imr

cc:  Peter O'Donnell
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Inspevtior Sepvices k—é & Plapsn and Urban Development

ﬁ samuel P. Hoflfses p g SNy Joscph E. Gray ¥r.
Chuef Directos

CITY OF PORTLAND

april 30, 1993

Pickaird Zlark
BR 2, Box 948
North Berwicl, M=

Re: 79 cumbexland ave
CcBL: 013-J-028
pits 3

Dear ¥:. clark,

13 owner cr agent of the above .eferred property, you .re pereby notified
that as a result of its opened condition, the structure poses a serious
threat tc the public health and safety.

You are hereby ordered to make the structure secure by boarding up 2ll
doors, windows and other openings on all vertical walls of the structure, 8o
that no camage o Life or prope:ty or Lire hazard shall exist. You must
also remove ail debris, if any, from the yard .urrounding tha structure.

Pursuant to State ftatute 17 HRSA Section 2856, the city has the right, ar.d
pay exercise that right, to secure the structure and to recover, from you,
the expense in so doing if you have not ccmpleted the crder by May 7, 1993.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please do not hesitate to
contact this office.

sincerely,

™) A
/7//,,/; %z((/

¥ o
terlin Leary —%. sdmuel Hoffsis
code Enforcement Officer ¢Chief of Inspecz sexrvices

389 Congress Street * Portland, Maine 04101 - (207)874-8704
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Inspection Serviges Plzaning and Urpan Devetopmen
f;‘f,i-"?” P. Hoffses taserh € Gray Jy,
.

Directoy

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 17, 1934

CLARK RICHARD & SUSAN LBE cox
RR 2 50X 94B

NRTH BERWICK ME 0399¢

Re: 79 Cumberlance Ave
CBL: 013- - J-028-001-01
3

738 made at the above

. INT - FRONT FOUNDATION -
MISSING BRICKS & MORTAR

108.20
The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article v of the
Municipal Code ot the City of Portland, Maine, and Bust be corrected within
30 days, Failure to comply with thig order may result in a ¢

caplaint being
filed for Pro urt.

Sincerely,

Merle Lea
~ode Enforcemant of

289 Congress Sireet  Portlang, Maine 14101 (207) 874.8704
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Inspection Services
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Chiefl
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L%}g Piannirg and Urban Development

Joseph E. Gra 2 Jr.

S MV AR T Uirecte

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 1/ 1993

Rictard Clark & Susuan Lee Cox

RR ° Box 94
No. B-rwick, ME (39Ct

Re:

Dear Mr. Clark anid Ms. Cox,

79 Curerland Ave.
Chu v: 013-J-928

py: 3

4s o< er or agent of the above ieferred proper.y, you are fLereby retrified
that as a result of its - “ened condition, the structure f. s a s.cious
thceat to the public health and safety.

You are hereby ordevec s make the structure secure by ogarding up all
doors, windows and otter openings on all vertical walls ¢f{ the structure, SO
tnat ro damage to life or property or fire hazard -n 11 exist. You must
also rencve a1l debris, if any, from the yard surrourcing the stiucture.

Fursuant £o State Statute 17 MRSA Secrion 2856, tne City has the right, and
way exerclse trat right, to secure the structure and to recover, Irom Yyou,
the 2xpense in so doing if you have not com; =2ted the order on or before

June 24, 1997.

1f you have any questic.< regarding this action, please do not hesitate to

conract this o.. -~

Sincerely,

Merlin Leary
Code Enforcemenc Officer
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P. Samuel Hoffses -

Chigf—of_ inspectiod Services

Portland, Maine «~.01 « (207) 874-3200
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